CH \$40.00 337103

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM397706

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/17/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Benchmark Rehabilitation Partners, LLC		08/24/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Therapy Direct, LLC
Street Address:	8823 Production Lane
City:	Ooltewah
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37363
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3371033	THERAPY DIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237858480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: doug.johnson@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas T. Johnson Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas T. Johnson		
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas T. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0264

900377314

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Benchmark Rehabilitation Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 8823 Production Lane, Ooltewah, TN 37363, has transferred its assets to Therapy Direct, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 8823 Production Lane, Ooltewah, TN 37363, including its trademarks and goodwill associated therewith as set forth on Schedule A through at least one transaction which ultimately provided ownership of the trademarks identified in Schedule A to Therapy Direct, LLC.

WHEREAS, Therapy Direct, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose business address is 8823 Production Lane, Ooltewah, TN 37363 ("Assignee"), is desirous of succinctly perfecting said rights to trademarks and goodwill associated therewith as acquired through the transactions from Benchmark Rehabilitation Partners, LLC to be effective as of July 17, 2012.

NOW, THEREOF, for the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the marks, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefore in the United States of America, and the right to sue and recover for any past, present and future infringements of said trademarks.

Benchmark Rehabilitation Partners, LLC

Name: David Van Name

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

MARK	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
THERAPY DIRECT	January 15, 2008	3,371,033

14672111v1 08888-0062

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0266